MPhil-PCS Semester Scheme (3 credit hrs. each course)

Semester-I Semester-II |

S.no Code no. Title of Course S.no Code no. Title of Course
1. RMS-601 Research Methodology 1. PCS-604 Conflict Analysis & Resolution

Theories of Peace and
2. PCS-603 . 2. PCS-665 Peace Education

Conflict
3. PCS-XXX Elective Course 1 3. PCS-XXX Elective Course 3
4, PCS-XXX Elective Course 2 4., PCS-XXX Elective Course 4

Mphil Thesis (6 Credit hrs.)

List of Elective Courses (3 credit hrs. each course)

S.no Code no. Title of Course S.no  Code no. Title of Course
Theories of War and i
1 PCS-605 5 PCS-606 Contem_porary Conflict
Peace Resolution
3. | pcs-eo7  conflictand Cooperation |, peg o Globalization and Conflict
in South Asia
5. PCS-609 Reglongllsm & Rz 6. PCS-610 Arms Control and Disarmament
Integration
Seminar: Political Use of Force in International
7. PCS-611 Economy of Peace and 8. PCS-613
- Law
Conflict
) Seminar: Dynamics of ) War and the Contemporary
e Fesals India-Pakistan Conflict 1 PesHEs International System
Seminar: Kashmir L .
11.  PCS-616 | Dispute and its 12. pcs-e17  Seminar: Civil Society and
. Political Change
Resolution
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S.no
13.

15.

17.

19.
21.

23.

25.
27.
29.
31.

33.

35.

37.

39.

41.

43.

45,

Code no. Title of Course S.no
CBMs and Crisis

PCS-618 14.
Management

PCS-620 Semu_’lar: Media and 16.
Conflict

PCS-622 Peace Psychology 18.

PCS-626 Dlsco_urses on Peace and 20.
Conflict

PCS-629 War and Peace in Movies @ 22.
US Role in Global

PCS-631 Politics: Conflict 24.
&Cooperation
PCS-633 Media and Conflict 26.
PCS-636 Gende;r, Peace and o8
Security
PCS-639 Politics of the Middle East = 30.
PCS-641 We;stern Political 32
Philosophy
PCS-643 Islamic Philosophy and 34
Theology
Islam and Muslims in the
PCS-645 Modern World 36.
PCS-647 Co_mparatlve Political 38,
Philosophy
PCS-649 Democraqy a_nd 40.
Democratization
Ethnicity and Ethnic
Fsesl Conflict Resolution A
PCS-653 Gender, CVE and De- 44

radicalization

PCS-655 Radicalization and 46.
De-radicalization
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Code no.
PCS-619

PCS-621

PCS-624

PCS-627
PCS-630

PCS-632

PCS-634
PCS-638
PCS-640
PCS-642

PCS-644

PCS-646

PCS-648

PCS-650

PCS-652

PCS-654

PCS-656

Title of Course
Mediation and Negotiation

Seminar: Conflict Resolution
Practices

Conflict Prevention and Strategic
Peace building

Post-modernism and Conflict
Geo- Politics of the BRICS

Terrorism & Political Violence

Conflict Resolution Practices
Islamic Political Philosophy

Religion and World Politics
Philosophy & Politics of Global
Ecology

Islamic Civilization and the West

Comparative World Religions

Religious Traditions of South
Asia

Artificial Intelligence and Conflict
International Politics of Ethno
nationalism

Dispute Settlement under
International legal framework

Tourism and Sustainable
Peace



Code no.

Title of Course

Code no.

Title of Course

47.

49.

51.

53.

55.

57.

59.

61

PCS-657

PCS-659

PCS-661

PCS-666

PCS-668

PCS-670

PCS-672

PCS-674

Post Conflict
Resolution: Models
and Approaches

Conflict Analysis of Ethno

national Movements

Theory and Practice of

Non-Violence
Post-Conflict
Reconstruction and
Rehabilitation
Conflict
Transformation
Religion, Culture
and Conflict
Contemporary
Issues in Peace and
Conflict Studies
Gender,
Development&
Environment

48. PCS-658

50. PCS-660

52. PCS-664
54. PCS-667

56. PCS -669

58 PCS-671

60 PCS-673
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Ethnicity, Migration Diaspora
Conflict Resolution in South Asia
: Theory and Practice

Seminar; Peace Education
Perspectives on Peace

Building

Conflict, Security and
Development

Perspectives on Terrorism

Regional Security Issues



