## MPhil-PCS Semester Scheme (3 credit hrs. each course)

Semester-I			Semester-II		
S.no	Code no.	Title of Course	S.no	Code no.	Title of Course
1.	RMS-601	Research Methodology	1.	PCS-604	Conflict Analysis & Resolution
2.	PCS-603	Theories of Peace and Conflict	2.	PCS-665	Peace Education
3.	PCS-XXX	Elective Course 1	3.	PCS-XXX	Elective Course 3
4.	PCS-XXX	Elective Course 2	4.	PCS-XXX	Elective Course 4
	Mphil Thesis (6 Credit hrs.)				

## List of Elective Courses (3 credit hrs. each course)

S.no	Code no.	Title of Course	S.no	Code no.	Title of Course
1.	PCS-605	Theories of War and Peace	2.	PCS-606	Contemporary Conflict Resolution
3.	PCS-607	Conflict and Cooperation in South Asia	4.	PCS-608	Globalization and Conflict
5.	PCS-609	Regionalism & Regional Integration	6.	PCS-610	Arms Control and Disarmament
7.	PCS-611	Seminar: Political Economy of Peace and Conflict	8.	PCS-613	Use of Force in International Law
9.	PCS-614	Seminar: Dynamics of India-Pakistan Conflict	10.	PCS-615	War and the Contemporary International System
11.	PCS-616	Seminar: Kashmir Dispute and its Resolution	12.	PCS-617	Seminar: Civil Society and Political Change

S.no	Code no.	Title of Course	S.no	Code no.	Title of Course
13.	PCS-618	CBMs and Crisis Management	14.	PCS-619	Mediation and Negotiation
15.	PCS-620	Seminar: Media and Conflict	16.	PCS-621	Seminar: Conflict Resolution Practices
17.	PCS-622	Peace Psychology	18.	PCS-624	Conflict Prevention and Strategic Peace building
19.	PCS-626	Discourses on Peace and Conflict	20.	PCS-627	Post-modernism and Conflict
21.	PCS-629	War and Peace in Movies	22.	PCS-630	Geo- Politics of the BRICS
23.	PCS-631	US Role in Global Politics: Conflict &Cooperation	24.	PCS-632	Terrorism & Political Violence
25.	PCS-633	Media and Conflict	26.	PCS-634	Conflict Resolution Practices
27.	PCS-636	Gender, Peace and Security	28.	PCS-638	Islamic Political Philosophy
29.	PCS-639	Politics of the Middle East	30.	PCS-640	Religion and World Politics
31.	PCS-641	Western Political Philosophy	32	PCS-642	Philosophy & Politics of Global Ecology
33.	PCS-643	Islamic Philosophy and Theology	34.	PCS-644	Islamic Civilization and the West
35.	PCS-645	Islam and Muslims in the Modern World	36.	PCS-646	Comparative World Religions
37.	PCS-647	Comparative Political Philosophy	38.	PCS-648	Religious Traditions of South Asia
39.	PCS-649	Democracy and Democratization	40.	PCS-650	Artificial Intelligence and Conflict
41.	PCS-651	Ethnicity and Ethnic Conflict Resolution	42.	PCS-652	International Politics of Ethno nationalism
43.	PCS-653	Gender, CVE and Deradicalization	44.	PCS-654	Dispute Settlement under International legal framework
45.	PCS-655	Radicalization and De-radicalization	46.	PCS-656	Tourism and Sustainable Peace

S.no	Code no.	Title of Course	S.no	Code no.	Title of Course
47.	PCS-657	Post Conflict Resolution: Models and Approaches	48.	PCS-658	Ethnicity, Migration Diaspora
49.	PCS-659	Conflict Analysis of Ethno national Movements	50.	PCS-660	Conflict Resolution in South Asia : Theory and Practice
51.	PCS-661	Theory and Practice of Non-Violence	52.	PCS-664	Seminar: Peace Education
53.	PCS-666	Post-Conflict Reconstruction and Rehabilitation	54.	PCS-667	Perspectives on Peace Building
55.	PCS-668	Conflict Transformation	56.	PCS -669	Conflict, Security and Development
57.	PCS-670	Religion, Culture and Conflict	58	PCS-671	Perspectives on Terrorism
59.	PCS-672	Contemporary Issues in Peace and Conflict Studies	60	PCS-673	Regional Security Issues
61	PCS-674	Gender, Development& Environment			